IN THE JUSTICE COURTS OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

| IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING COMMITTEE OF MARICOPA COUNTY JUSTICE COURT | \ No 2024 004 |
|---|---------------|
|---|---------------|

WHEREAS: Bench Policy 1.2.1 establishes a standing committee system to assist the Bench and the Presiding Judge of the Peace in accomplishing the governance and the administration functions of the Maricopa County Justice Court.

WHEREAS: That membership in all committees serves concurrently with the term of appointing Presider and in accordance with the Bench Policy 1.2.1. Membership in the Staff Development and Training Committee shall consist of at least one Justice of the Peace, along with the Justice Court Administrator or the Deputy Court Administrator. The remaining members shall consist of the Justice Court Education and Training Manager., Court Managers, Deputy Court Managers, Senior Clerks, and members of the Administration's Teams. One Justice of the Peace shall be appointed Chairperson.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that Sammi Levine is appointed to the Staff Development and Training Committee beginning upon signature of this Order and ending as noted.

Dated this 29th day of January 2024.

Hon. Anna Huberman

Presiding Judge, Maricopa County Justice Courts

Copies: Maricopa County Justices of the Peace

Chris Reams, Maricopa County Justice Courts Administrator